

REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
20 West Lugonia Avenue
Redlands, CA 92373-1508

CONSULTING AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NO.

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into August 6, 2024, by and between
Redlands Unified School District, and ColleeaeBoard,
is hereby amended this 8TH day of October, 2024 to:
day month year consultant

1. PERIOD OF AGREEMENT: Shall extend agreement from to .
date date

Or

6. PAYMENT: The total amount to be paid to the Consultant for any and all services satisfactorily rendered inclusive of all expenses, supplies and materials pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed \$ 220,640.00. Increase amount of order from \$ 210,240.00 to \$ 220,640.00.
total amount original total new total

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement described above shall remain in full force and effect.

REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Assistant Superintendent, Business
Services Chief Business Official

10-9-24

Date

Signature

Title

Date



#CB-00037870 Amendment 1 to #CB-00037371

**AMENDMENT #1 (CB-00037870) TO
COLLEGE READINESS AND SUCCESS CONTRACT #CB-00037371**

THIS AMENDMENT #1 ("Amendment") amends that certain College Readiness and Success Contract fully executed on **July 29, 2024** filed under College Board Contract Number **CB-00037371** (the "College Readiness and Success Contract"), by and between College Board ("College Board") and **Redlands Unified School District** ("Client"). Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed in the College Readiness and Success Contract.

WHEREAS, Client and College Board entered into the College Readiness and Success Contract to implement the PSAT™ 8/9, PSAT/NMSQT® and SAT® School Day assessments.

WHEREAS, Client has provided updated information that modifies certain provisions in the College Readiness and Success Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter this Agreement to reflect the updated information from the Client to increase the quantity for the 2024 fall administration of the PSAT 8-9 and PSAT/NMSQT assessments.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, representations and covenants set forth herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. **Budget Schedule.** The Budget Schedule in the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
2. **Incorporation by Reference.** Other than the changes set forth in the preceding paragraphs, all terms and conditions of the College Readiness and Success Contract remain in full force and effect. Where there is a conflict between the College Readiness and Success Contract and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall supersede and replace the conflicting terms and conditions of the Agreement. This Amendment, together with the College Readiness and Success Contract, and any previous amendments, constitutes the entire understanding of the parties and cannot be further modified except by further written agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date set forth below.

REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

COLLEGE BOARD

DocuSigned by:

Signature ID: 230A2314DA...
Jason Hill

Signature

Assistant Superintendent Business Services

Printed Name & Title

Printed Name & Title

09/26/2024

Date

Date



#CB-00037870 Amendment 1 to #CB-00037371

BUDGET SCHEDULE

Product Name	Start Date	End Date	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Discount	Total Cost
PSAT/NMSQT: Fall 2024	July 1, 2024	June 30, 2025	3,400	\$18.00	\$61,200.00	\$14,688.00	\$46,512.00
PSAT 8/9: Fall 2024	July 1, 2024	June 30, 2025	3,400	\$14.00	\$47,600.00	\$5,712.00	\$41,888.00
SAT School Day: Fall 2024	July 1, 2024	June 30, 2025	1,700	\$60.00	\$102,000.00	\$24,480.00	\$77,520.00
SAT School Day: Spring 2025	July 1, 2024	June 30, 2025	1,500	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$35,280.00	\$54,720.00

Subtotal: \$300,800.00
 Total Discount: \$80,160.00
 Total Cost: \$220,640.00